
—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, July 28,1979

Livestock mar
East Coast

Cariot
July25,1979

to 35.25. One Choice
slaughter bullock at 56.75,
one Gocd at 59.75, few
Standard 53.00-57.35. Few
Yield Grade §2 1165-1445 lbs.
slaughter bulls 55.60-58.75.

Compared to Tuesday’s
dose: Prime special fedveal
limited sales generally
steady. Good and Choice
boning veal northeastern

CALVES 300. Choice
vealers 90.00-106.00, few
Good 60.00-85.00, Standard &

Good 90-120 lbs. 72.00-90.00,
60-90 lbs. 66.00-74.00, few
Utility 50-75 lbs. 56.00-64.00.
Farm calves, holstein bulls
90-120 lbs. 90.00-113.00;
holstein heifers 85-230 lbs.
95.00-175.00, fewto 209.00.

HOGS 432. US No. 1-2 200-
245 lbs. barrows& gilts 38.00-
39.10, lot 40.10, No. 1-3 200-240
lbs. 36.10-38.10, No. 23 220-
280 lbs. 35.10-36.50, fewNo. 2-

3.00-5.00 lower, no com-
parison available for in-

shipped. Spring lambs 55 IS
down steady. Not enough
sales reported on boneless
beef to establish a trend,
however firm tone indicated.

VEALCARCASS
HIDE ON

Prime (Special Fed): 180-
240 lbs., LTD 140.00,
generallysteady.

BONING TYPE
Good& Choice

3 300-325 lbs. 30.00-31.25, No.
1- 140-185 lbs. 28.25-33.50,
few to 34.50. US No. 1-3 285-
575 lbs. sows 30.25-33.25, No.
2- 255-885 lbs. 18.2580.50.
Boars 22.00-26.00.

FEEDER PIGS 51. US No.
1-3 20-35 lbs. feeder pigs
60.00- cwt., No. 1-3 35-50
Is. 50.5082.00 cwt.

SHEEP 21. Choice 55-100
lbs. spring slaughter lambs
45.00- two 51.00 and
54.00. Few Slaughter ewes
19.00- few downto 10.00.

Market courtesy ofPDA.

Northeastern Suppliers:
65-75 lbs. 105.00-108.00, all
3.00- lower; 5544 lbs.
103.00- ; 45-54 lbs.
101.00- 35-44 lbs. 99.00-
102.00; 34 lbs. down 97.00-
100.00;
Inshipped: 70-80 lbs. 111.00-
113.00; 60-70 lbs. 109.00-
111.00; 50-60 lbs. 107.00-
109.00; 40-50 lbs. 105.00-
107.00; 3040 lbs. 103.00-
105.00.

Market courtesy ofUSDA.

Sechrist
Auction

Stewartstown, Pa.
July 23,1979LAMB CARCASS

Choice&Prime 3-4
3 Loads Peoria

Cattle
July 26,1979

CATTLE 48 Steers -

Holsteins Good 58.00-61.50;
Standard to Good 55.0058.00.
Heifers - High Choice and
Prime 58.00-63.50; Holsteins
Good 50.00-58.00. Feeder
Steers - Good and Choice
65.00- Standard Good
55.00- Bulls - Good and
Choice Commercial 58.00-
64.00; Standard to Good
55.00- Cows - High
Yearling Commercial 46.00-
48.85; Cutters 44.00-46.00;
Canners Low Cutters 42.00-
44.75; Shells 35.0041.85.

CALVES 116 Calves -

Choice and Prune 100.00-
115.00; Good and Choice
90.00- Standard and
Good 75.00-90.00.Bulls - Good
100-120 lbs. 90.00-110.00.
Heifers 70-120 lbs. 80.00-
150.00; Culls 50.00-80.00.

55 lbs. down 120.00, few
121.00 steady; 55-65 lbs.
117.00.

BONELESS BEEF
2Loads

CATTLE:
Receipts this week 4800
Last week 5700
Year ago 5200

90 pet chem lean, fresh
125.00.

BEEF TRIMMINGS
2Loads

Compared with last week’s
close, slaughter steers 3.50-
5.50 lower. Slaughter heifers
3.00-4.50 lower. Cows 2.00-
3.50 lower. Bulls mostly
steady. Receipts about 65
percent slaughter steers, 30
percent slaughter heifers,
balance mainly cows.
Trading slow throughout the
week, with yield grade 3-5
slaughter steers and heifers
in very narrow demand.

Late Yesterday 50 pet
chem lean, fresh 47.00.
CURED AND PROCESSED

MEATS
2Loads

No. 1 Sliced Bacon
Vacuum Pack 89.00, weak;
Franks 70 beef, 30 pork 1 lb.
pack 82.00, weak.

Lebanon Valley
Auction

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
Choice and prime 34 mostly

July24,1979
CATTLE 175. Compared

with last Tuesday’s market;
Choice No. 24 980-1255 lbs.
slaughter steers 62.10-64.10,
Good 58.75-61.85, few
Standard 54.2W9.25. Few
Choice slaughter heifers
60.1W2.75, one High Choice
at 68.25, few Good 56.60-58.00,
few Standard 50.00-53.75.
Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 46.00-48.50,
few 49.25, one at 52.75,
Cutters 43.50-46.25, few to
48.00, Cannei & Low Cutter
38.5043.00, few Shells down

L&MFUR&WOOLEN ENTERPRISE
Quality Electrified Sheepskins & Furs

C 7 Tannery Direct Dist - Wholesale & Retail
\

, J Check Our Quality, Pnce& Services'
\ Mail & Phone Orders Accepted

• Woolen Hosp Pads- Natural & All Colors
• Pa LargestSelection of Woolen Products
• Sheepskin Coatsat Reasonable Prices UzantedJ• See Us At Meadowbrook Marker in Leola

117W Summit St, Mohnton, PA
215-777-2465

Hours Mon Fn 9-8 30, Sat 9 5
Wed 9 4 30, Sat 9-5

ket and
4’s 1175-1300 lbs. 61.00-61.50,
early 3-4 65.0565.60; 3-51200-
1400 lbs. 56.00-60.00; Choice
2-4 950-1250 lbs. 65.0066.00;
closing 61.0062.50; three
loads 63.00, few 63.50; Mixed
Good and Choice 24 900-1300
lbs. 60.0061.00; Good 2-3
56.00-60.00; Good 2-3
Holsteins 53.00-53.50, few
55.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice and Prime 34 900-
1100 lbs. Wednesday 61.00-
61.50; couple loads 61.75;
early 63.0063.50; couple
loads 63.75; 4-5 53.00-57.00;
Choice 24 850-1080 lbs.
closing 58.0061.00; Mixed
Good and Choice 24 800-1100
lbs. 55.0058.00; Good 2-3
53.0055.00.

HOGS 375 - Sows 250-375
lbs. 28.00-30.00; 400500 lbs
26.00- Boars - 300500
lbs. 25.00-28.50.

SHEEP 6 Lambs - Good to
Choice 55.0058.00; Medium
and Good 50.0055.00. Ewes -

10.00-
Private Treaty Fat Hogs,

Select No. 1 and 2, 190-215
lbs. 41.5042.00.

Private Treaty Fat Hogs,
No. 1and 2,190-220 lbs. 40.50-
41.25.

Private Treaty Fat Hogs,
No. 1 and 3,190-220 lbs. 40.00-
40.25.

Shenandoah Valley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
July21,1979

HOGS: Top 37.00; Heavy
34.00-36.25. Sows 25.50-29.25.
Boars 22.50.

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 1-3 41.00-43.50;
High-Dressing Utility 44.00-
45.00; Cutter 1-2 39.00-43.00;
Canner 37.00-39.00.

BULLS: Yield Grade 1-2
1100-2350 lbs. 52.00-56.00;
Individual 58.00.

STOCKER, FEEDER,
AND SLAUGHTER CAT-
TLE: Good Light Steer
Calves 95.00-107.00; Medium
90.00- Plain 85.00 and
down. Good Heavy Steers
80.00- Medium 75.00-
80.00; Plain 70.00 and down.
Holstein Steers 70.00 and
down. Good Light Heifer
Calves 70.00-77.00; Medium
65.00- Plain 60.00 and
down. Good Heavy Heifers
63.00- Medium 58.00-
63.00; Plain 53.00 and down.
Slaughter Cows 49.00-55.00;
Utilities 37.75-49.00; Canners
& Cutters 37.00 and down.
Milk& Stock Cows 540.00 and
down. Stock Bulls 68.00 and
down. Slaughter Bulls 49.00-
61.00.

CALVES; Veal Calves
104.00 and down. Baby
Calves 130.00 and down.

SHEEP & LAMBS; Choice
Blue 0 59.00; Good Red 0
49.25. Feeder Lambs 55.75-
57.00. Slaughter Ewes 24.50
and down.

All Buck Lambs
Discountedsl.oo.

Middleburg
Auction

Middleburg,Pa.
July24,1979

CATTLE 231. Compared
with last Tuesday’s market,
slaughter steers $1 to $3.50
lower. Slaughter cows 25
cents to $2 higher. Few
Prime slaughter steers 61.75-
63.25, Choice No. 24 1000-
1275 lbs. 58.5063.00, couple to
63.35, Good 56.50-59.00,
Standard 54.5057.50. Few
Choice slaughter heifers
56.5061.00. Utility & Com-
mercial slaughter cows
45.0049.00, one at 49.25,
Cutters 45.2548.00, Canner &

Low Cutter 39.2543.00, Shells
downto 36.75. Yield Grade #1
1100-1600 lbs. slaughter bulls
57.25-64.00, couple to 65.85.
Good 700-900 lbs. feeder
steers 61.0068.00, one Lot 425
lbs. at73.50.

CALVES 147. Vealers
steady to mostly $5 lower.
Choice vealers 95.00-105.00,
Good 90.00-95.00, Standard &

Good 70-90 lbs. 65.00-74.00.
Farm calves, holstein bulls
90-125 lbs. 80.00-96.00, couple
to 102.50; holstein heifers 85-
125 lbs. 107.00-160.00.

HOGS 636. (Monday, July
23, 1979) 89 (Tuesday, July
24, 1979)Barrows & Gilts 75
cents to $1.50 lower.

US No. 1-2 200-235 lbs.
barrows & gilts 41.00-41.75,
few 42.10, No. 1-3 200-250 lbs.
40.0041.00, No. 2-3 190-270
lbs. 39.0040.00. US No. 1-3
300-600 lbs. sows 30.00-33.00,
No. 2-3 400-600 lbs. 25.75-
28.25.Boars 27.00-30.00.

FEEDER PIGS 265. US
No. 1-3 20-35 lbs. feeder pigs
17.00-27.00 per head. No. 1-3

auction news
35-50 lbs. 23.00-30.00, No. 1-3
75-125 lbs. 34.50-38.50 per
head.

SHEEP 17. Good & Choice
80-110 lbs. spring slaughter
lambs 50.00-55.50. Pew
Slaughter ewes 17.50-21.00.

Market courtesyofPDA.

NewHolland
Dairy

New Holland
Sales Stables

Wednesday, July 25
Reported receipts of 151

cows, 159 heifers, and no
bulls. Market steady with
last week’s market.

Load of N.Y. purebreds
and grades, fresh 1035-1825,
springers 1075-1800; load of
Pa. fresh 1070-1200,

springers 1250-1550; load of
Pa. fresh 525-1300; local
cows 550-1220; springing
heifers, grades 850-1185;
open heifers 325-660;
purebred red and white
Holstein heifers 1125-1750;
herd dispersal of 64 head in
all stages of lactation 550-
1500.

New Holland
Horse

Monday, July 23
NewHolland
Sales Stables

Reported receipts of 275
head of horses, mules, and
ponies. Market steady with
last week’s market.

Local driving horses 350-
900; riding horses 275-500;
better horses 550-850;
lightweight killers 250-400; :
heavyweight killers 450-550;
mare ponies 25-65; colts 10-
25; geldings 25-60; larger
ponies 150-200.

CALL OR WRITE: wfiih CORPORATION
960 E. GREEN ST., PASADENA, CA. 91106 *'(2l3) 449-1667

5360 MERLE HAY RD., DES MOINES.iA. 50323 • (515) 282-5415
141 FIELDCREST AVE., EDISON, N.J. 08817 • (201) 387-2082

SPECIAL
NOTICE

VINTAGE SALE STABLES, INC.
12 miles east ofLancaster at Paradise, PA.

Proudly Announces

A BUTCHER HOG
AUCTION

Every Monday
AT 1:00P.M.

This will be in addition to our regular Wednesday and
Saturday Batcher Hog Auctions.

No waiting to unload.
Will receive hogs anytime Monday morning.

For More Information Call
L Robert Frame, Manager

717-442-4181 768-8204
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